# -OP \$190.00 244123(

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release and Reassignment of Memorandum of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A. as Agent		02/14/2007	Association:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ormet Corporation
Street Address:	43840 State Route 7
City:	Hannibal
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43931
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2441230	ORMESHIELD
Registration Number:	2290452	ORMELINK
Registration Number:	1982267	SATIN PLUS
Registration Number:	2114522	VELVETFLOW
Registration Number:	2076238	VELVETFLOW
Registration Number:	1091549	BURNSIDE
Registration Number:	1176545	BURNSIDE TERMINAL

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)368-7111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126619100 X890

Email: hlinehan@oshr.com

Correspondent Name: Helen M. Linehan

Address Line 1: 230 Park Avenue

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0017

900074544

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10169		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen M. Linehan	
Signature:	/Helen M. Linehan/	
Date:	04/16/2007	
Total Attachments: 6 source=Ormet - BOA#page2.tif source=Ormet - BOA#page3.tif source=Ormet - BOA#page4.tif source=Ormet - BOA#page5.tif source=Ormet - BOA#page6.tif source=Ormet - BOA#page7.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0018

#### RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN" INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Reference is hereby made to that certain Memorandum of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of March 30, 2005, and those certain Amendments to Memorandum of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of July 31, 2006, each executed by Ormet Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), in favor of Bank of America, N.A., as a Lender, and as Agent for the Lenders ("Agent") which were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (a) Trademark Division, on April 22, 2005, at Reel 3071, Frame 0505, and on August 7. 2006, at Reel 3363, Frame 0875 and (b) Patent Division on April 22, 2006, Reel 015931, Frame 0255, and on August 7, 2006, at Reel 018061, Frame 0373 (the "Agreements"), and pursuant to which the Debtor assigned and granted to Agent, a security interest in and to all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to (a) the trademark and trademark registrations and applications therefor which are identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference (the "Trademarks"): (b) the patents and patent applications which are identified on Exhibit B attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference (the "Patents"); and (c) the copyrights and copyright registrations which are identified on Exhibit C attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference (the "Copyrights").

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Debtor without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Debtor, without representation or warranty, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release and Reassignment of Memorandum of Security Interest in Intellectual Property as of this day of February, 2007.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

By: Name:

Title:

BN 1119247v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0019

### Exhibit A Trademarks

<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction and Registration #	Date Filed / Granted
ORMESHIELD	US 2,441,230	4/3/01
ORMELINK	US 2,290,452	11/2/99
Satin Plus	US 1,982,267	6/25/96
VelvetFlow	US 2,114,522	11/18/97
Velvet Flow and Design	US 2,076,238	7/1/97
Burnside	US 1,091,549	5/16/78
Burnside Bulk Marine Terminal	Louisiana state 430,435 330,505	2/22/85 5/26/75
Burnside Bulk Terminal	Louisiana state 430,437 330,502	2/22/85 5/26/75
Burnside Marine Terminal	Louisiana state 430,438 330,503	2/22/85 5/26/75
Burnside Stevedoring	Louisiana state 431,513 330,950	7/22/85 10/30/75
Burnside Storage and Transport	Louisiana state 431,515 330,952	7/22/85 10/30/75
Burnside Terminal	Louisiana state 430,436 330,504	2/22/85 5/26/75
Burnside Terminal and Design	US 1,176,545	11/3/81
Burnside Tug & Barge Handling Service	Louisiana state 330,954	10/30/75

BN 1119247v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0020

<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction and Registration #	Date Filed / Granted
BURNSIDE MARINE TERMINAL	Louisiana state 430438	2/22/1985
BURNSIDE MARINE TERMINAL	Louisiana state 530934	4/20/1995
BURNSIDE TERMINAL	Louisiana state 530935	4/20/1995
BURNSIDE TUG AND BARGE HANDLING SERVICE	Louisiana state 431517	7/22/1985
BURNSIDE SHIP AND BARGE CLEANING AND DESIGN	Louisiana state 330951	10/30/1975
BURNSIDE SHIP AND BARGE CLEANING AND DESIGN	Louisiana state 431518	7/22/1985
BURNSIDE SHIP AGENCY	Louisiana state 431514	7/22/1985
BURNSIDE LAUNCH SERVICE	Louisiana state 431516	7/22/1985

## Exhibit B Patents

Serial #/Patent #	Date Filed / Granted
US 6127619	10/03/00
US 6085415	7/11/00
US 5980785	11/9/99
US 5948533	9/7/99
US 5922397	7/13/99
US 5853622	12/29/98
US 5,948,985	9/7/99
US 5,711,785	1/27/98
US 5,607,598	3/4/97
	US 6127619  US 6085415  US 5980785  US 5948533  US 5922397  US 5853622  US 5,948,985  US 5,711,785

BN 1119247v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0022

<u>Name</u>	Serial #/Patent #	Date Filed / Granted
Generated in the Bayer Process		
Method of Applying a Surface Finish on a Metal Substrate and Method of Preparing Work Rolls for Applying the Surface Finish	US 6,807,836 B2	10/26/04
Brazilian Patent Application/Treatment and Disposal of Red Mud Generated in the Bayer Process	Brazil S-9602657-0	6/5/96
Indian Patent Application/Treatment and Disposal of Red Mud Generated in the Bayer Process	India S-0213/cal/96	2/6/96
Jamaican Patent Application/Treatment and Disposal of Red Mud Generated in the Bayer Process	Jamaica S-18/1/3695	3/6/96
Venezuelan Patent Application/ Treatment and Disposal of Red Mud Generated in the Bayer Process	Venezuela S-493-96	3/27/96
Australian Patent Application/ Treatment and Disposal of Red Mud Generated in the Bayer Process	Australia P-701874	5/27/99
Groundwater Total Cyanide Treatment Apparatus	US 5,853,573	12/29/98
Groundwater Total Cyanide Treatment Method	US 5,647,996	7/15/97
Method of Controlling the Amount of Seed Material in the Precipitation State of the Bayer Process	US 4,150,952	4/24/79
Filtration Apparatus	US 4,221,666	9/9/80

Exhibit C Copyrights

None.

BN 1119247v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003523 FRAME: 0024

RECORDED: 04/16/2007